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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2025
Aspmyra - Bodø

FK Bodø/Glimt Tottenham Hotspur

2 (0)
Half-Time

12 Nikita Haikin   
4 Odin Bjørtuft
5 Haitam Aleesami
7 Patrick Berg   
8 Sondre Auklend
9 Kasper Høgh

10 Jens Petter Hauge
15 Fredrik André Bjørkan
19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
20 Fredrik Sjøvold
26 Håkon Evjen

1 Julian Faye Lund   
45 Isak Sjong   
2 Villads Nielsen
6 Jostein Gundersen

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg
21 Andreas Helmersen
22 Anders Klynge
23 Magnus Riisnæs
25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
30 Mathias Jørgensen
77 Mikkel Bro Hansen

Coach:

Kjetil Knutsen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 17

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 4

Offsides 3 3

Fouls committed 6 11

Fouls suffered 3 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 62% 51%

Ball in play 19'11" 29'16"

Total ball in play 30'56" 57'47"

Referee:

Ivan Kružliak (SVK)
Assistant referees:

Branislav Hancko (SVK)
Jan Pozor (SVK)
Fourth official:

Peter Kralović (SVK)

21:00CET

45'

90'

1'37''

10 Jens Petter Hauge 53'

10 Jens Petter Hauge 66'

7 Patrick Berg Y 68'

8 Sondre Auklend Y 72'

21 Andreas Helmersen
9 Kasper Høgh 80'

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg
8 Sondre Auklend 80'

6 Jostein Gundersen
26 Håkon Evjen 87'

58' Y 37 Micky van de Ven

60' 7 Xavi Simons
15 Lucas Bergvall

60' 20 Mohammed Kudus
22 Brennan Johnson

68' 37 Micky van de Ven

69' 6 João Palhinha
29 Pape Sarr

82' 13 Destiny Udogie
24 Djed Spence

82' 14 Archie Gray
30 Rodrigo Bentancur

89' O 6 Jostein Gundersen

9'06''22 Anders Klynge
5 Haitam Aleesami Y 23 Pedro Porro

(0)
Half-Time 2

1 Guglielmo Vicario   
4 Kevin Danso
9 Richarlison

15 Lucas Bergvall
22 Brennan Johnson
23 Pedro Porro
24 Djed Spence
28 Wilson Odobert
29 Pape Sarr
30 Rodrigo Bentancur
37 Micky van de Ven   

31 Antonín Kinský   
40 Brandon Austin   
6 João Palhinha
7 Xavi Simons

13 Destiny Udogie
14 Archie Gray
20 Mohammed Kudus
33 Ben Davies
44 Dane Scarlett
52 Callum Olusesi
66 Malachi Hardy

Coach:

Thomas Frank

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 8

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 2 2

Corners 1 5

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 3 7

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 38% 49%

Ball in play 11'45" 28'31"

Total ball in play 30'56" 57'47"

VAR:

Bram Van Driessche (BEL)
Assistant VAR:

Bert Put (BEL)
UEFA delegate:

Peter Lundström (FIN)

Attendance: 7,988


